تے	:
2	
Ę	>
1	֚֓֡֡֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֡֡֡֡֜֜֜֜֡֡֡֡
3	2
	4
٠.	

01324

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

MICHAEL J. BIRD, Attorney

R P. O. BOX 10

GRANTS PASS. OR 97528

Re: Trust Deed from:

Mark M. Pettus,

Grantor,

to

Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc.

s(Am.)#58358

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 01/12/2004 //:04 m Vol M04 Pg /324 Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$ 2/00 # of Pgs

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

The undersigned as Successor Trustee under that certain Deed of Trust:

Dated

June 19, 2001

Recorded

July 12, 2001

Document No.

M001 on Page 33921, records of Klamath County, Oregon.

Grantor

Mark M. Pettus

Beneficiary

Henry H. Dorig and Gearl Dean Dorig, Trustees of the Henry H. and Gearl Dean Dorig

Living Trust

Trustee

Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc.

Amount

\$30,000

conveying real property situated in Klamath County, Oregon, to-wit:

Legal Description is the same as the above-noted Trust Deed;

having received from the Grantor under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to the described premises by virtue of the trust deed.

Dated: January 6, 2004

Michael J. Bird, Trustee

STATE OF OREGON, County of Josephine)ss.

On January 6, 2004, personally appeared the above named Michael J. Bird, Successor Trustee, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed. BEFORE ME:

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: 08/01/2007